COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

BY AND BETWEEN

BANGABASI MORNING COLLEGE

19, Rajkumar Chakraborty Sarani, Kolkata- 700 009, West Bengal, India AND

SHRI SHIKSHAYATAN SCHOOL

11, Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata- 700 071, West Bengal, India

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby solemnized on 18th September 2022, between **Bangabasi Morning College and Shri Shikshayatan School**, for mutual cooperation fostering collaborative academic growth, program development and research. This document establishes the guiding terms and principles of collaboration between the two Institutions.

I. LEGAL FRAMEWORKS OF THE TWO INSTITUTIONS

Bangabasi Morning College, 19 Rajkumar Chakraborty Sarani, Kolkata - 700009, West Bengal, India, represented by its Principal, Dr. Amitava Dutta, hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in Office, representatives, administrators, and assigns), **Shri Shikshayatan School**, 11, Lord Sinha, Kolkata – 700071, West Bengal, India, represented by its Principal, Mrs Sangeeta Tandon, hereinafter referred to as the SECOND PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in Office, representatives, administrators, and assigns). Both these Institutions will be hereafter referred to as Parties.

II. PURPOSE OF THE AGREEMENT

Both the Parties are pleased to enter upon an agreement to establish ties of academic cooperation in order to contribute to the achievement of their overall goals as Institutions through the following but not limited to activities:

- 1. Outreach Programme
- 2. Doubt clearing classes
- 3. Organizing Science Fair
- 4. Laboratory visit by the students

5. Co-hosting and participation in National/ International conferences, seminars/ webinars, symposia and workshops.

6. Any other activity that is mutually agreed upon and is beneficial to both.



Amitar Dill

Principal Bangabasi Morning College Kolkata - 700009

III. EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT

The specific activities to be carried out under this agreement will be stated in corresponding specific sub-agreements. Such specific sub-agreements, once approved by both Parties, will be attached as annexes to this agreement.

The specific sub-agreements between both Parties will specify their objectives, conditions and ways of execution, financial support, period the sub-agreement will be in effect, and administrative responsibility within each Institution.

IV. TERMS AND EXPIRATION OF THE AGREEMENT

It is understood that this agreement will come into effect after being signed by both Parties and will be established for a period of 5 (five) years. After these five years it will be automatically affect the terms of activities ongoing at the time of notification of amendment, termination or expiration, unless otherwise agreed upon between the Parties.

Any additions, changes, deletions to this document must be approved by the representatives of both Parties. All notices shall be in writing and shall be directed to these representatives.

Any of the two Parties can choose to terminate the linkage at any time with a prior written notice of 6 (six) months.

V. NON-EXCLUSIVITY

This agreement is a non-exclusive agreement, and both Parties remain free to enter into similar agreements with third parties.

VI. SPECIAL PROVISIONS

1. Each Party will take approval from the other Party in writing prior to using the latter's name and logo for the activities hereunder on a case-by-case basis.

2. All parties hereto shall do their utmost to ensure the smooth and efficient implementation of the programs.

3. The parties will consult with each other for any subsequent associated agreement informally and attempt to resolve disputes or misunderstandings that may arise in the administration of this Collaboration Agreement or any subsequent associated agreement informally.

4. Neither party can misuse this Collaboration Agreement by involving the name of the other without the written consent letter from the other party.

5. There will be no financial involvement by neither of the Party.

6. This collaboration will respect Intellectual Property Rights and any intellectual matter developed by the collaborative efforts of the two Parties shall be retained by them.

7. All collaborative activities shall be guided, directed and impelled by the greater academic interest of both the Parties, and not by any other/commercial interest.



Amitan Dill

Principal Bangabasi Morning College Kolkata - 700009

VII. DISPUTES

No legal relationship between the two Institutions is implied through this linkage. If any dispute arise in respect of the Collaboration Agreement, in that case both the Institutions will discuss and settle the matter amicably.

This document of understanding shall uphold the ethos of holistic and integrated academic excellence and growth followed by all higher education Institutions of the country, and shall not in any way impede or affect each of the participatory institution's individuality and distinctiveness, by any way whatsoever.

Amitava **Principal**

PRINCIPAL Principal

Shri Shikshayatan School







REPORT OF COLLABORATION

This report provides an overview and analysis of the COLLABORATION AGREEMENT signed between Bangabasi Morning College and Shri Shikshayatan School. The COLLABORATION signifies mutual interest of both institutions in establishing a collaborative relationship to pursue specific goals and objectives. The purpose of this report is to present a comprehensive analysis in terms of the date of execution of COLLABORATION, tenure of the COLLABORATION, objectives of the COLLABORATION, activities conducted under COLLABORATION and outcomes of the COLLABORATION.

1. Date of execution of COLLABORATION - 18.09.2022

2. Tenure of the COLLABORATION - Five years starting from 18.09.2022

3. Activities conducted under COLLABORATION:

Date of the activity	Nature of the activity	Participating Faculty and Institute	Host institute	Topic Covered	No. of Students Benefitted
17.12.2022 and 18.12.2022	Student Outreach programme	Department of Physics, Bangabasi Morning College	Bangabasi Morning College	Science fair on Experimental Physics	03 students of Shri Shikshayatan School and 200 students of Bangabasi Morning College
29.04.2023	Student Outreach programme	Dr. Nilormi Biswas, Assistant Professor Department of Physics, Bangabasi Morning College	Shri Shikshayatan School	Experimental Physics	800 students of Class X, XI and XII
04.05.2024	Faculty Exchange	Dr. Anindya Sarkar, Assistant Professor Department of Physics, Bangabasi Morning College	Shri Shikshayatan School	A science model exhibition and competition JUBILARE 2024	40

ritar Dull Principal

Bangabasi Morning College Principal Bangabasi Morning College Kolkata - 700009



PRINCIPA Principal

Shri Shikshayatan School



website: http://www.bangabasimorning.edu.in, Email ID: bangabasimorning@gmail.com

Activity 1

Student Outreach Programme on Experimental Physics, 2022

A science fair was organized by the Department of Physics, Bangabasi Morning College, Kolkata on 17th and 18th of December 2022 at the Department of the college. The students of Shri Shikshayatan School and many other schools attended the Fair. The experiments were demonstrated by the Physics students under the guidance of the Physics faculties. Three students and one faculty member attended the event on 17th December 2022 from Shri Shikshayatan School. The Science Fair was a grand success and was benefited by all who attended it.



Amitar Drill

Dr. Amitava Dutta Principal Bangabasi Morning College Principal Bangabasi Morning College Kolkata - 700009



Ms. Sangeeta Tandon Principal Shri Shikshayatan School





website: http://www.bangabasimorning.edu.in, Email ID: bangabasimorning@gmail.com

Activity 2

Student Outreach Programme on Experimental Physics, 2023

An outreach programme co-ordinated by Dr. Nilormi Biswas, Assistant Professor in Physics, Bangabasi Morning College on Experimental Physics, was conducted by the students of the Department of Physics, Bangabasi Morning College, Kolkata on 29th of April 2023 at Shri Shikshayatan School, Kolkata. The students of classes X, XI and XII of Shri Shikshayatan School interacted with the demonstrators of Bangabasi Morning College. The event took place at the Physics Laboratory from 9 a.m to 12 noon at Shri Shikshayatan School and the event was a grand success.





Amitora Dull

Dr. Amitava Dutta Principal Bangabasi Morning College Principal Bangabasi Morning College Kolkata - 700009



PRINCIPA a Road, Kolk

Ms. Sangeeta Tandon Principal Shri Shikshayatan School



Activity 3

A science model exhibition and competition has taken place at Shri Shikshayatan School 11, Lord Sinha Road, Kol 700071, on 04.05.2024, where Dr. Anindya Sarkar, Head of the Department of Physics, Bangabasi Morning College, has acted as Judge.







Amitara DATY Principal Bangabasi Morning College Kolkata - 700 009



Anindya Sarkar <sarkarcal@gmail.com>

Thank you

SANGEETA TANDON <principal@shrishikshayatanschool.com> To: "sarkarcal@gmail.com" <sarkarcal@gmail.com> Fri, May 10, 2024 at 9:00 AM

Dear Sir,

Greetings from Shri Shikshayatan School!

We thank you for your presence in JUBILARE 2024, as a judge. Your gracious presence, unfailing support and constant encouragement gave motivation to our young audience and participants.

Please find attached a few photographs of JUBILARE, 2024.

We look forward to your presence in our school for future events.

Regards,

Sangeeta Tandon Principal Shri Shikshayatan School 11, Lord Sinha Road Kolkata - 700 071 Ph. No. (033) 2282-7752/6350





https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=80c0222cd6&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1798634835394157591&simpl=msg-f:1798634835394... 1/1



website: http://www.bangabasimorning.edu.in, Email ID: bangabasimorning@gmail.com







Amifarz Duty Principal Bangabasi Morning College Kolkata - 700 009